## Alaska Division of Insurance P.O. Box 110805 Juneau, AK 99811-0805

2024

## JOINT TITLE PLANT CONTINUATION OF CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Must be postmarked to above address on or before June 30, 2024

In order to continue your certificate of authority in Alaska, you must be in compliance with Alaska Statute 21.66.210(b). This annual continuation form must be filed with a payment of the \$600 continuation fee by June 30, 2024, postmark acceptable. Failure to complete the continuation form and pay the fee to our office by June 30, 2024, may result in suspension of the certificate of authority.

Complete all portions of this form and return it to the address above with your continuation fee payment of \$600.

New: To file by email and pay by credit card, send this form to <a href="mailto:rebecca.nesheim@alaska.gov">rebecca.nesheim@alaska.gov</a>. An email will be sent to the contact below with a payment request link.

1	Joint Title Plant:	
	Address:	
	Alaska Certificate of Authority#	
2	Continue our certificate of authority as a joint title plant in Alaska for July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025. Enclosed is our continuation fee of \$600 or it will be paid by credit card.	
3	Complete all the requested information*:	
	Signature	Date
	Printed Name	
	Title	
	Telephone Number	
	E-mail	

<sup>\*</sup>The official fees contact name, address, phone, fax, & email will change to the information on this report.